
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
er Rule 47 of PP llulcs J

1'o Be Filted And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Public Sector Orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT HO/MG A100112022 (l!@m # 1 & HO|MGN002I2022 |

Item # 02)

> TENDER NUMBER 5NO.2271N1

> BRIEF DESCRIPTON OF CONTRACT POLYETHYLENE FITTINGS

z TENDER VALUE Rs.7,922,889/- Approx. lncl. GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIIV]ATE
(for civilWorks only)

Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Ltd.

ESTIMATED COIVPLETION PERIOD 3.5 Months

> ADVERTISEMENT

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

(i)
(ii)

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number) fg!0412-AE
Dated:11.08.2021

(ii) News Papers Yes Business Recorder Nawa-e- waqt
date 07.11.2021

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 14j2.2021 '1600 HRS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local/ lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) NO 551"
n32-L-

)

ATTACH}lENT I
(\en 13.01.2022 )

V



2

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (TicK one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE . TWO ENVELOPE PROCEOURE

C) TWO STAGE_TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER IV]ETHOD OF PROCUREI\,4ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e ET/ERGENCY, D RECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) N.A

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Ycg / No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / N/A

> NUI\,4BER OF TENDER DOCUIV]ENTS SOLD 06
(Attached List of Buyers)

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY GENERAL MANAGER

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\iIPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IVIETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING, N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02 Two



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
As r Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

> NUI\,4BER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS
02

PRESENT AT THE TIIVIE OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Mechfit

lndustries'124-lV E Block Modal Town Lahore. M/s. Pak Precise

Enoineerino PvtI Ltd . 11 KM KM Haniarwal Multan Road

Lahore.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BID). M/s. Mechfit lndustries Lahore Lowest

for ltem # 01.& M/s. Pak Precise Enoineerinq Lahore. Lowest for ltem #

02

> NEED ANALYSIS Why the procurement was necessary?) To Exoand the

network as well as in the interest of GOP

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TII\,lE, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe)

ATTACHMENT _ II
(Nerv 13.01.2022 )



2

> WHETHER NAI\'ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TttVE OF OPEN|NG OF BtD. yes / No

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNtNG 19.02.2022 (Coov enctosed)
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRTCE Rs.4,033.809/- & 3,889,080 tn T

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COIVPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereo0

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROI\4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FRO[/ OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

Nit

[r.No.2,' I /2008PPRA-ld{.lll]


